

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.
700 West Pender St.
604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Intrinsyc Announces Addition of Senior Intel Executive to Board of Directors

Vancouver, BC, March 16, 2004, Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. (TSX:ICS) announced it has appointed Glenda M. Dorchak as an independent member of its Board of Directors.

Ms. Dorchak is a highly regarded industry leader in the consumer electronics and technology industry. She is currently the Vice President of Intel's Desktop Products Group and General Manager of the Consumer Electronics Group. She is responsible for directing Intel's vision for consumer electronics in the digital home, and for Intel's initiatives in becoming the leading supplier of new technology and solutions for the consumer electronics industry. Ms. Dorchak was also previously the Vice President and Chief Operating Officer of the Intel Communications Group.

Ms. Dorchak began her career with IBM and served in a variety of executive positions in sales, marketing and planning, including marketing for the IBM Personal Systems Group. Prior to joining Intel, she was the Chairman and CEO of Value America, Inc., a leading online retailer of computers, software, office equipment, electronics, and entertainment content. She was also previously named one of the "Top 25 Executives of the New Millennium" by Computer Reseller News and can be seen speaking at industry events such as Intel's Developer Forum, SuperComm, DSL Forum and CES.

"Glenda's extensive background and experience in the consumer electronics industry will be invaluable to Intrinsyc's growth strategy" said Derek Spratt, President and Chief Executive Officer, Intrinsyc Software. "Her addition to our Board of Directors along with her industry and business knowledge is of tremendous benefit to Intrinsyc, and we look forward to gaining her valuable insight and input in driving our technology and business strategies forward".

About Intrinsyc

Intrinsyc provides unique products and services that help companies create next generation internet based devices, and provides software solutions that enable the integration and bridging of these device platforms with enterprise applications and databases, creating end-to-end solutions that address the business needs of real-time enterprise computing. By leveraging Intrinsyc's products, engineering design services and systems integration expertise, customers make better decisions, improve productivity, and reduce time-to-market. Intrinsyc is an industry leading, public company with global customers such as Microsoft, IBM, Intel, Philips, Siemens, General Electric, and Ford. To find out more about Intrinsyc, visit: www.intrinsyc.com.



Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. 700 West Pender St. 10th floor Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 1G8

Intrinsyc Software International, Inc.
700 West Pender St.
604 801 6461 Telephone 604 801 6417 Facsimile www.intrinsyc.com

Forward Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements relate to, among other things, plans and timing for the introduction or enhancement of our services and products, statements about future market conditions, supply and demand conditions, and other expectations, intentions and plans contained in this press release that are not historical fact. Our expectations regarding future revenues depend upon our ability to develop and supply products, which we do not produce today and that meet defined specifications. When used in this press release, the words "plan," "expect," "believe," and similar expressions generally identify forward-looking statements. These statements reflect our current expectations. They are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, including, but not limited to, changes in technology and changes in the pervasive computing market. In light of the many risks and uncertainties surrounding the pervasive computing market, you should understand that we couldn't assure you that the forward-looking statements contained in this press release will be realized. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise.

Intrinsyc is a registered trademark of Intrinsyc Software International, Inc. All other trademarks are registered trademarks of the respective owners, and are hereby acknowledged.